



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16156/2024**

BRAHMA PRAKASH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal
Singh, Mr. Maarooof and Ms. Pranjali, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, Ms. Devika
Thakur and Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **21.11.2024**

CM APPL. 67888/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16156/2024

3. Issue Notice.
4. Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, learned counsel for the Respondent accepts notice.
5. Counter affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 04.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/ab