



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16156/2024**

BRAHMA PRAKASH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal
Abrol, Mr. Gurupal Singh and Mr. Maarooof,
Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ginny J. Rautray, Mr. Ranvijay
Singh and Ms. Devika Thakur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

List on 29.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

YA