



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16156/2024**

BRAHMA PRAKASH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal
Abrol, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Ms.
Shreya Vajpai, Ms. Pranjal Abral
& Mr. Gurupal Singh, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, SSC
with Mr. Karan Prakash & Mr.
Harshvardhan Korada, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

At joint request, list on 21.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 18, 2025

SKs/