



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16156/2024**

BRAHMA PRAKASH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ginny J, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up on
30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch